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October 30, 2023 

To 
BSE Limited 
The Corporate Relationship Dept. 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400 001 
Scrip Code: 500214 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 
Mumbai-400 051 
Symbol: IONEXCHANG 

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement - Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter 
and half year ended September 30, 2023 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1){b) read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith newspaper advertisement 
published on Sunday i.e. 29th October, 2023, in Free press journal (English) and Navshakti 
(Regional language), pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter and half 
year ended September 30, 2023. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Yours Faithfully, 
For Ion Exchange (India) Limited 

i1;:.: 
Company Secretary 

Encl: As stated above 

ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. I GIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258 

Regd . Office: Ion House, Or. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011 , India. 

Board: +91 22 6231 2000 I Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 I E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in I Web: www.ionexchangeglobal.com 

Offices : Bengaluru I Bhubaneswar I Chandigarh I Chennai I Hyderabad I Kolkata I Lucknow I New Delhi I Pune I Vadodara I Vashi I Visakhapatnam 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 
A Notice is hereby given to 
general public that Mr. 
Subhashchandra Jairam 
Dicholkar, resident of 21/28B, Hill-
Rock CHS, Sainik Nagar, Andheri 
W, Mum-58, passed away on 
September 18, 2023. His wife 
SmtSulbha SDicholkar has 
applied to the Hill-Rock CHS for 
transfer of their said residential flat 
in her name along with their 
mentally challenged son Mr. Atul 
S. Dicholkar. 
The Society hereby invites claims 
or objections to the proposed 
transfer along with copies of valid 
supporting documentsto be 
submitted with The Secretary of 
the Society within 14 days from 
the date of publication of this 
notice. In absence of any claims 
the Society shall proceed to do the 
needful. 

Signed/- 
Secretary 

Place : Mumbai  
Date : October 29, 2023 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given to the general 
public that the property stated below 
was owned by late Dhimant 
Shashikant Savai. Legal heirs to the 
said property are Mrs. Sunila Dhimant 
Shah, Mr. Kinjal Dhimant Savai and 
Mr. Kaushal Dhimant Savai.  
By a release deed dated 26.04.2021, 
Mrs. Sunila Dhimant Shah released 
her 1/3 undivided rights, share, title, 
interest, etc. in the said property in 
favour of Mr. Kinjal Dhimant Savai and 
Mr. Kaushal Dhimant Savai.  
If any persons, bank or financial 
institutions have any claim or right to 
the below stated property is hereby 
called upon to intimate the 
undersigned within 14 days from the 
date of publication of this notice.  

Schedule of Property 
Flat No. 401, 4th Floor, Bhakta’s 
Tower, situated at Plot No. 144, 
Jawahar Nagar, Goregaon West, 
Mumbai-400 104 
At Mumbai on 29.10.2023 

Sd/- 
Jessy Payne 

For M/s Payne and Associates 
Address : Office No. 5, Abbas 
Building, Match Factory Lane,  

Kurla West, Mumbai-400070 
Mobile No. 9890920596

Place: Mumbai,
Date: 28/10/23

This has been informed to the public
at large that SMT. SARITA LALIT
SINGH is claiming as the present
owner in respect of a room adm.
about 10Ó.6" X 37Ó Sq. Feet situated
and lying at 2, Rajnigandha Chawl
No.1, Shivaji Nagar, Anandwadi
Road, Kurar Village, Malad (East),
Mumbai - 400 097, which has been
transferred in her name by her mother
SMT. KAMLADEVI RAMBABU
SINGH by a Gift Deed, Affidavit and
Power of Attorney dated 02.01.2022.
      That SMT. SARITA LALIT SINGH
claims that the original Gift deed,
Affidavit and Power of Attorney dated
02.01.2022 executed in her favour
by her mother SMT. KAMLADEVI
RAMBABU SINGH has been lost and/
or misplaced by her against which
she has lodged police complaint at
Kurar Police Station on 18.10.2023
under Complaint No.2195/2023.
      That any person having any
claim against the said room and/or
against the said documents shall
intimate in writing to the undersigned
within a period of 15 days from the
publication of this Notice recording
therein their nature of right and /or
claim in respect of the said room
and/or in respect of the said
documents failing which my client
will complete the sale transaction in
respect of the said room and any
future discloser of right and/or claim
if any will not be entertained.

PUBLIC  NOTICE

Shetty Cottage, Nr. Jain Temple, Kurar,
Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097

Sd/-
Mr. J. N. Shetty

(Advocate, High Court)

www.freepressjournal.in 

~ Q<li A Indian Bank 
~ 

Stressed Assets Management Large (SAML) 
Kolkata Branch, 14, India Exchange Place, 1st Floor 

Indian Bank Building, Kolkata - 700 001 
E-mail: samlkolkata@indianbank.co.ln 

Ph. No. : (033) 2231 1471 

SALE NOTICE 
FOR SALE OF 
IMMOVABLE 

ASSETS 
--------------------------------------- -APPENDIX - IV - A [See Proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1)] 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 
Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged/charged 
to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Indian Bank (erstwhile Allahabad Bank), SAM 
Large Kolkata Branch (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", and "Whatever there is basis" on 22.11.2023 for 
recovery of Rs. 10,01 ,49,422.62 (Rupees Ten Crore One Lac Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two & Paisa Sixty Two only) as on 30.06.2017 with further 
interest, costs, other charges and expenses from 01.07.2017 thereon of payment for Indian Bank (erstwhile Allahabad Bank), SAM Large Kolkata Branch 
(Secured Creditor) from Mis. Stylish Precast Private Limited, 10, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001. Also at : Viii - Bilpara, P.O. -
Ausgram, Dist - Burdwan, West Bengal, Pin - 713 148. 
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode is enumerated below: 
SI. a) Name of Account I Borrower Detailed Description of Secured Creditors 
No. Immovable Assets Outstanding Dues 

1. 

b) Name of the Branch 

a) 1. Borrower : Mis. Stylish Precast Private Limited 
10, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001. 
Also at : Viii - Bilpara, P.O. -Ausgram, Dist - Burdwan, West 
Bengal, Pin - 713 148. 
2. Sri Ganesh Bagri (Director & Guarantor) 
202, Jessore Road, South Dum Dum, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata-
700 089. Also at: 216, First Floor, M. G. Road, Burra Bazar, 
Kolkata - 700 007. 
Guarantors : 1. Shri Manish Jain 
Building No. 233/1, First Floor, Maharashi Debendra Road, 
Burrabazar, Kolkata - 700 007. 
216, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Burrabazar, Kolkata - 700 007. 
2. Shri Shankar Lal Jhawar 
159, 3rd Floor, Rabindra Sarani, Burrabazar, Kolkata - 700 007. 
3. Mis. Shubhkamna Vinimay Pvt, Ltd. 
10, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001. 
4. Shri Kishan Mall (Guarantor & Husband of Late Pushpadevi 
S. Mall, Mortgagor) 
b) Stressed Asset Management Large Kolkata Branch 

(*) Sale Price should be above Reserve Price. 

Equitable mortgage of all that 
piece and parcel of Flat No. 303 
admeasuring 73 Sq.Mtrs. (Built 
up area), on the third floor, in 
the building known as "NAMAH 
SHIVAY" constructed on land 
bearing Survey Nos. 400, 400/1, 
400/2, Plot Nos. 16 & 17, 
situated, lying and being at 
village Chembur, Taluka and 
District - Bombay City and 
Bombay Suburban, within the 
limits of Municipal Corporation 
of Greater Mumbai, in the name 
of Smt. Pushpadevi S. Mall. 

Rs. 10,01,49,422.62 
(Rupees Ten Crore One 

Lac Forty Nine 
Thousand Four 

Hundred Twenty Two & 
Paisa Sixty Two only) 
as on 30.06.2017 with 
further interest, costs, 

other charges and 
expenses from 

01.07.2017 thereon. 

al Reserve Price 
b EMDAmount 
c Bid Increment Amount 
d Asset ID 
e Encumbrance on Assets 
f) Type of Possession 

a) Rs. 1, 14,00,000.00 (*) 
(Rupees One Crore Fourteen 
Lacs only) 

b) Rs. 11,40,000.00 
(Rupees Eleven Lacs Forty 
Thousand only) 

c) Rs. 1,00,000.00 
(Rupees One Lac only) 

d) IDIBBRSAMBKOL411 

e) Not known to Bank 

f) Constuctive Possession 

Date of Inspection : 30.10.2023 to 21.11.2023; Time - 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. 
Date and Time of E-auction : Date - 22.11.2023; Time - 11.00 A.M. to 05.00 P.M. 

Platform of E-auction Service Provider : https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi 
Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com/auction/home/ibapi) of our e-auction service provider MSTC Ltd. to participate in on line 
bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033 23400020 / 23400021 / 23400022 and other help line numbers available in service providers 
help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapilin@mstcecommerce.com. 
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarification related to this portal, please 
contact help line number "18001025026" and "011-4110 6131". 
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com 

CENTRAL RAILWAY 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

OPEN TENDER NOTICE No.: 
DRMWNGP-82-2023 OF 25-10-2023 
Name of work: 1) Proposed Miscellaneous 
P.way works to track and scattered renewal 
between TNH - Kohli section Km 964/000-
1002/000 UP & DN ML for maintenance of 
track under SSE(P.way) Kaloi section 
under ADEN(KATL) Sub-division. (For 02 
Years). Approximate cost: Rs. 
18550448.21 Earnest Money: Rs. 
242800.00 2) Proposed repairs to cess 
between NAGPUR to SEWAGRAM & 
BUTIBORI to UMRER section under Sr. 
DEN (CII.) NGP's jurisdiction. 
Approximate cost: Rs. 23916795.55 
Earnest Money: Rs. 269600.00 Date & 
lime of closing of tender: 16-11-2023 at 
15:00 hrs. Details on Railway's website 
www.ireps.gov.in 

Divisional Railway Manager (Works) 
Central Railway, Nagpur 

DOWNLOAD UTS APP FOR TICKETS 

NOTICE 
NOTICE is hereby given thatthe Certific.ate(s) 
for Equity 207 Shares face value Rs.10/- of 
folio number - 1000260 , Certificate No­
l 0055, Dist. Nos. from 22156297 to 
22156503 Df ABBOTT INDIA LTD. Standing 
in the name(s)of INDRAVADAN K KOTHARI 
jointly with SURENDRA K KOTHARI has been 
lost or mislaid and the undersigned has/have 
applied to the Company to issue duplicate 
Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person 
who has a claim in respect of the said shares 
should lodge such claim with the Company 
at its Registered Office-ABBOTT INDIA LTD, 
3-4, CORPORATE PARK, SION-TROMBAY 
ROAD, MUMBAI · 400 071 within one 
month from this date else the company will 
proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s). 

Names of the Applicants:-
1) Manish Surendra Kothari 
2) Rash mi Vi nod Shah 
3) Ragini Harshad Saraiya 
4) Piyush Harivadanlal Shah 
5) Hetvi Abhi Prajapati 
6) Bhavik Piyushbhai Shah 

Date - 29/10/2023 
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EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars 

1. Revenue from operations 
2. Other income 
3. Total income 
4. Profit before tax 
5. Net profit after tax 
6. Total comprehensive income 
7. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share) 
8. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 
9. Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) 

[Refer notes 2 and 3] 
a) Basic EPS (INR) 
b) Diluted EPS (INR) 

Standalone 
Quarter Ended 

30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 
Unaudited UnaudHed Unaudited 

48,312 44,863 41,769 
1,124 1,058 1,086 

49,436 45,921 42,855 
5,856 5,178 4,639 
4,335 3,839 3,405 
4,277 3,780 3,370 
1,467 1,467 1,467 

3.526 
3.526 

3.123 
3.123 

2.770 
2.770 

Hall Year Ended 
30.09.2023 30.09.2022 
Unaudited Unaudited 

93,175 77,566 
2,182 2,874 

95,357 80,440 
11,034 8,879 
8,174 6,517 
8,057 6,445 
1,467 1,467 

6.649 
6.649 

5.300 
5.300 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars 

1. Revenue from operations 
2. Other income 
3. Total income 
4. Profit before tax 
5. Net profit after tax 
6. Total Comprehensive Income 
7. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share) 
8. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 
9. Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) 

[Refer notes 2 and 3] 
a) Basic EPS (INR) 
b) Diluted EPS (INR) 

Notes: 

Consolidated 
Quarter Ended 

30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 
Unaudited UnaudHed Unaudited 

53,297 47,922 44,761 
956 866 813 

54,253 48,788 45,574 
5,789 4,752 5,191 
4,235 3,332 3,870 
4,196 3,305 3,935 
1,423 1,423 1,423 

3.585 
3.585 

2.806 
2.806 

3.289 
3.289 

Half Year ended 
30.09.2023 30.09.2022 
Unaudited Unaudited 
1,01 ,219 83,001 

1,822 2,301 
1,03,041 85,302 

10,541 9,041 
7,567 6,608 
7,501 6,729 
1,423 1,423 

6.391 
6.391 

5.652 
5.652 

INR in Lacs 

Year Ended 
31.03.2023 

Audited 
1,89,217 

4,680 
1,93,897 

24,537 
18,471 
18,235 
1,467 

92,282 

15.026 
15.026 

INR in Lacs 

Year Ended 
31.03.2023 

Audited 
1,98,961 

4,107 
2,03,068 

25,777 
19,496 
19,330 
1,423 

81,926 

16.595 
16.595 

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 2r• October 2023 and approved by the 
Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27" October 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies. 

2) The equity shares of the company were split/ sub-divided from 1 equity share offace value of INR 1 O each to 1 O equity shares offace value of 
INR 1 each with effect from 12• June 2023 (record date). The basic and diluted earning per share (EPS) for the current and previous periods/years 
has been restated to give effect of the share split as per Ind AS 33. 

3) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 23,689,390 equity shares of INR 1 each and 46,750 equity shares of INR 1 
each held by IEI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HMILShareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively. 

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 
30 th September 2023 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated financial 
results for the quarter and half year ended 30• September 2023 are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, 
www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionexchangeglobal.com. For Ion Exchange (India) Limited 

Place : Mumbai 
Date : 27" October 2023 

Rajesh Sharma 
Chairman and Managing Director 

~ 
MAHJ\GENCO E-TENDER NOTICE THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. ltd 

Tender Specification No. / CE(C)-III/ KGSC, Pophali / alternative water 
supply scheme for supply of domestic water to colony and power house Stage 
1/11 & IV,Pophali / Rfx No. 3000042911/FY-2023-24. The office of CE(C)-III, 
MSPGCL, and Prakashgad Mumbai is inviting tender from CE(C)-11I Work of 
providing alternative water supply scheme for supply of domestic water to 
colony and power house Stage 1/11 & IV and reinstating existing old pipe line at 
KGSC, Pophali. 

Sale start date: - 27.10.2023 from 
16.00AM 

Sale closed date:- 04.11.2023 up to 
17.0D PM. 

Submission Date:- 05.11.2D23 up Tender Purchase:-Aml Rs. 590/-
to 17.00 PM. 

Kindly see the company's website https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in. 
For detailed tender notice. Contact Superintending Engineer (c), 0/o Chief 
Engineer (Civil) -Ill, M.S.P.G. Co. Ltd., Mumbai Fax: (022)26581469 
Tel.No.022-26474211 extn. 2590, 26472131 

BEFORE THE HON'BLE CITY CIVIL COURT, AT OINOOSHI, BORIVALI DIVISION, 
MUMBAI 
Commercial SUIT N0.102 OF 2021 
M/s Nllkanth Tech Park Construction Pvt. Ltd. 
Having Office at: Times Square, 
Andheri-Kurla Road, Marci, 
Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059. 
Through his Authorised Signatories 
Mr. Prashant Kale 
PAN No. 
Mobile No. 
Email id 
V/s. 
1.HDFCBANK LIMITED 
Juhu (Versova Branch) 
Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053. 
2. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
OshiwaraJogeshwari Branch 
Mumbai 
3. MAYURGANESH KADAM 
Sam rat Apartment, Flat No. 04 
Linking Road, Opposite Society Store 
Santacruz (W), Mumbai:-400054. 

I 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
] ... Plaintiff 

4.VINOD DIN KAR YEO LE ] 
Shweta Apartment, Flat No. 04, ] 
Linking Road, Opposite Society Store ] 
Santacruz (W), Mumbai:- ] 
5.BANKOFBARODA ] 
Fort branch, Churchgate ] ... Defendants 
TAKE NOTICE that, This Hon'ble Court will be moved before his honor judge , 
Presiding in Courtroom no. 3 on 30"0ctober2023at 11.00a.m. in the forenoon by the 
above named plaintiff for following reliefs:-
a. That the Plaintiff is entitled for a declaration and order that they are entitled for an 

amount of Rs3,02,700/- (Rupees Three Lakh Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 
towards the disputed cheques amount plus interest @18 % over the fraudulent 
cheque amount as mentioned in the statement of claim annexed and marked as 
"Exhibit-H" to the Plaint along with interest atthe rate of21% p.a. from the date of 
thefilingofthe suit till its realization. 

b. That the defendant be ordered to pay an amount of Rs.4,48,373/- as set out in the 
statement of claim along with interest at the rate of 21 % p.a. from the date of the 
filing of the suit till its realization. 

c. That till Disposal ofSuitAccountofDefendant No.3and4 may be freeze 
d. Thatthe cost of this suit and the Order thereon be provided. 
e. Any further and or other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may 

require be granted. 
Dated this 29~0ctober 2023 

NI LESH YADAV 
ADV FOR PLAINTIFF 
213, Patel Shopping Center, 
Malad West, Mumbai 400064 

For Registrar, 
City Civil Court Dindoshi, Goregaon 

-

Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. 
CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900 

Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

CONSOLIDATED 

Quarter Ended 

30.09.2023 

(UNAUDITED) 

1229.02 

611.93 

594.66 

600.18 

142.77 

41.65 

41.57 

30.06.2023 

(UNAUDITBJ) 

1283.69 

600.86 

576.27 

586.20 

142.77 

40.36 

40.28 

30.09.2022 

(UNAUDITED) 

1447.45 

776.85 

768.83 

769.00 

142.77 

53.85 

53.74 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS: 

Half Year Ended 

30.09.2023 

(UNAUDITED) 

2512.71 

1212.79 

1170.93 

1186.38 

142.77 

82.02 

81.85 

30.09.2022 

(UNAUDITED) 

2813.45 

1227.19 

1225.87 

1266.00 

142.77 

85.86 

85.70 

Year 

Ended 

31.03.2023 

{AUDITED) 

5690.46 

2553.54 

2575.01 

2613.13 

Particulars 

Total income from operations 

Net Profit for the period (before tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) 

Net Profit for the period ( after tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the 
period (Comprising Profit for the period 

(after tax) and Other Comprehensive 
Income (after tax)) 

142.77 Paid-up Equity Share Capital 
(Face Value t 10/- per share) 

10132.59 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves 

Earnings per share (oH 10 each) 
(not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees) 

180.36 (a) Basic 

180.00 (b) Diluted 

See accompanying notes to the 
financial results 

Quarter Ended 

30.09.2023 

(UNAUDITED) 

972.45 

551.06 

535.55 

532.04 

142.77 

37.51 

37.44 

30.06.2023 

(UNAUDITBJ) 

1041.30 

583.27 

566.29 

577.64 

142.77 

39.67 

39.59 

STANDALONE 

Half Year Ended 

30.09.2022 

(UNAUDITED) 

1245.36 

697.11 

687.64 

653.01 

142.77 

48.16 

48.07 

30.09.2023 

(UNAUDITED) 

2013.75 

1134.33 

1101.84 

1109.68 

142.77 

77.18 

77.02 

30.09.2022 

(UNAUDITED) 

2408.63 

1127.07 

1116.01 

1083.07 

142.77 

78.17 

78.02 

(t in crores) 

Year 

Ended 

31.03.2023 

(AUDITED) 

4834.82 

2388.59 

2352.01 

2308.59 

142.77 

8377.48 

164.74 

164.41 

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 27, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried 
out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. 

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

3. The Board of Directors has declared a second interim dividend oft 6.30 per share oft 10/- each. The outgo on this account is t 89. 94 crores. 

The Company had declared and paid a first interim dividend oft 12.90 per equity share oft 10/- each during the year. The outgo on this account was Rs. 184.17 crores. 

The total interim dividends for the year declared aggregates tot 19.20 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will bet 274.11 crores. 

4. The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, are available on BSE Ltd. website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), on National Stock Exchange of India 
Ltd. website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL:www.greatship.com/ financial_result.html). 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : 27.10.2023 

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd. 

(K. M. Sheth) 

Chairman 
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EAmaE‘ - I emIm: 37, j‘mb¶m, nmQ>H$a hm°bg‘moa, Ý¶w ‘[aZ bmB©Ýg, R>mH$agr ‘mJ©, ‘w§~B© - 400 020  
 Xÿ. H«$. (022) 22065425/30, B©‘ob: cb2360@canarabank.com,

{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> 
A°³Q>, 2002 ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8(6) À¶m na§VwH$mÝd¶o 
ñWmda {‘iH$VtÀ¶m {dH«$sgmR>r B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm. 
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV: H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Imbrb Z‘yX ñWmda 
{‘iH$Vr VmaU YZH$m|H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV AmhoV, Á¶m§Mm H$ãOm H°$Zam ~±Ho$À¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbm Amho, 
Vr H$O©Xma ‘o. n°’$Q>oH$ E§Q>aàmB©Oog àm. {b. Am{U JhmUXma (1) lr. gmJa à{dU amD$V, (2) lr. {gÕm§V ̂ mbM§Ð 
dPo, (3) lr. {gÕmW© {XnH$ R>mHy$a, (4) lr. {XnH$ h[aíM§Ð R>mHy$a, (5) lr. naoe {M‘Ubmb ‘ohVm, (6) lr. n§H$O 
Eb. AJadmb, (7) lr. amohZ O¶|Ð R>mHy$a, (8) lr. bú‘r Zmam¶U nr. AJadmb, (9) lr. {M‘Ubmb ‘ohVm, (10) 
lr. MoVZ {YaObmb ‘ohVm, (11) lr. am‘~m~w AJadmb, (12) ‘o. {ddm JmoHw$i {~ëS>g©, (13) ‘o. {ddm E§Q>aàmB©Oog 
{b., (14) ‘o. A°³g|Q> àmoOo³Q²>g ‘°ZoO‘|Q> àm. {b. ¶m§À¶mH$SyZ H°$Zam ~±Ho$À¶m EAmaE‘ I emIobm a¸$‘ é. 
20,08,05,410.00 (26.10.2023 amoOrgà‘mUo A{YH$ 27.10.2023 nmgyZ nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U 
n[aì¶¶) À¶m dgwbrgmR>r 05.12.2023 amoOr ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'', ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho'' Am{U ""Oo H$mhr 
Amho VoWo Amho'' VÎdmZo {dH$Ê¶mV ¶oUma Amho. 

Bgmam AZm‘V a¸$‘ 04.12.2023 amoOr qH$dm nydu gm¶§. 5.00 dm. n¶ªV O‘m H$am¶Mr Amho. gXa {‘iH$Vrdarb 
H$moUVmhr ̂ ma ~±Ho$bm ‘m{hV Zmhr. 
amIrd qH$‘VrÀ¶m 10% BAa a³H$‘ 04.12.2023 amoOr qH$dm nydu gm¶§. 5.00 n¶ªV àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, H°$Zam 
~±H$, EAmaE‘ 1 emIm, ‘w§~B© ¶m§À¶m Zmdo {S>‘m§S> S´>mâQ>À¶m ‘mJ} O‘m H$amdr qH$dm H°$Zam ~±H$ EAmaE‘ 1 
emIm, ‘w§~B© ImVo H«$. 209272434 Am¶E’$Eggr H$moS> grEZAma~r0002360 À¶m ImË¶mV 
AmaQ>rOrEg/EZB©E’$Q>r/’§$S> Q´>mÝg’$a‘m’©$V O‘m H$amdr Am{U BVa XñVmdoO godm nwadR>mXmamH$S>o 04.12.2023 amoOr 
qH$dm nydu gm¶§. 5.00 n¶ªV O‘m H$ê$ eH$Vm Á¶m XñVmdoOm§Mm ̂ aUm ~±Ho$gh 04.12.2023 n¶ªV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 
àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶mgh nyd© doi R>adyZ {‘iH$V {Z[ajUmMr VmarI. 
{dH«$sÀ¶m Vn{ebdma AQ>r Am{U eVu H$[aVm H¥$n¶m H°$Zam ~±Ho$Mr do~gmB©Q> (www.canarabank.com) ‘Ü¶o {Xboë¶m 
qbH$ ""B©-{bbmd'' Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm qH$dm H$moUË¶mhr H$m‘H$mOmMo {Xder H$m¶m©b¶rZ doioV S>m°. gr‘m gmo‘Hw$da, 
‘w»¶ ì¶dñWmnH$, H°$Zam ~±H$, EAmaE‘ I emIm, ‘w§~B© (Xÿa. H«$.: 022-22065425/30/ ‘mo~m. H«$. 
9881365087) lr. {XnH$ Hw$‘ma, d[að> ì¶dñWmnH$ (‘mo~m. 9967278726) B©-‘ob Am¶S>r: 
cb2360canarabank.com qH$dm godm nwadR>mXma ‘o. gr 1 B§{S>¶m àm. {b., CÚmoJ {dhma, ’o$P-2, Jë’$ noQ´>moHo$‘ 
B‘maV, B‘maV H«$. 301, JwaJmd, h[a¶mUm, {nZ - 122015 g§nH©$ ì¶º$s: lr. ^m{dH$ nm§S>çm ‘mo~m. H«$. 
8866682937 (g§nH©$ H«$. +911244302020/ 21/22/23/24, Support@bankeauctions.com; 
maharashtra@c1india.com ¶oWo g§nH©$ gmYmdm. 

 
{XZm§H$ : 27.10.2023 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar 
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© H°$Zam ~±H$, EAmaE‘-I emIm

{dH«$s gyMZm 

nwT>rb ì¶º$s¨ g‘m{d{ï>V ‘o. {ddm JmoHw$i {~ëS>g© (1) lr. {XnH$ h[aíM§Ð R>mHy$a, (2) lr. bú‘r Zmam¶U nr. AJadmb, 
(3) lr. {M‘Ubmb ‘ohVm, (4) lr. MoVZ {YaObmb ‘ohVm, (5) lr. am‘~m~w AJadmb, (6) lr. naoe {M‘Ubmb 
‘ohVm, (7) lr. n§H$O Eb. AJadmb, (8) lr. amohZ O¶|Ð R>mHy$a ¶m§À¶m ZmdmVrb à. Zm. O{‘ZYmaH$ Jmd ~moitO, 
VmbwH$m dgB©, {Oëhm R>mUo ¶oWo pñWV, dgboë¶m Am{U Agboë¶m gìh} H«$. 334, {hñgm H«$. 1 Vo 33  {dama npíM‘ 
YmaH$ O{‘Zrda ~m§YH$m{‘V {ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S> Aer kmV Vi + Mma darb ‘Oë¶m§Mr g‘m{d{ï>V Q>mB©n Oo B‘maV.

g§M 
H«$. 

{‘iH$VrMo dU©Z MQ>B© joÌ  
(Mm¡. ’y$.)

amIrd qH$‘V 
(é. bmIm§V)

BAa 
(é. bmIm§V)

1. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 1 Am{U 2, Xþgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

945 ê$. 153.09 ê$.15.31

2. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 3 Am{U 4, Xþgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

3. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 5 Am{U 6, Xþgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

4. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 7 Am{U 8, Xþgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$.155.25 ê$. 15.53

5. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 9 Am{U 10, Xþgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

896 ê$. 145.1 3 ê$. 14.51

6. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 1 Am{U 2, {Vgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

945 ê$. 153.09 ê$. 15.31

7. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 3 Am{U 4, {Vgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>. 

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

8. XþH$mZ / H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 5 Am{U 6, {Vgam ‘Obm 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

9. XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 7 Am{U 8, {Vgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

1
0.

XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 9 Am{U 10, {Vgam ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>. 

896 ê$. 145.1 3 ê$. 14.51

1
1.

XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 3 Am{U 4, 4Wm ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

1
2.

XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 5 Am{U 6, Mm¡Wm ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

1
3.

XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 7 Am{U 8, 4Wm ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S>.

958 ê$. 155.25 ê$. 15.53

1
4.

XþH$mZ/H$m¶m©b¶ H«$‘m§H$ 9 Am{U 10, 4Wm ‘Obm, 
{ddm JmoHw$i AmH}$S

896 ê$. 145.1 3 ê$. 14.51

EHy$U 13200 ê$. 21 38.81 ê$. 213.92

{‘iH$VrMo dU©Z 

 

H$ãOm gyMZm
Á¶mAWu {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zr Amdmg ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶g© {b{‘Q>oS>Mo (nydu ""E¶y hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS>'' Aer kmV) àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar åhUyZ {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> 
[aH$ÝñQ>́³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q> 2002 AÝd¶o Am{U {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 9 ghdmMVm H$b‘ 
13(12) AÝd¶o àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mam§Mm dmna H$ê$Z gXa gyMZm àmá Pmë¶mnmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V g§~§{YV gyMZoV Z‘yX Ho$bobr a³H$‘ àXmZ H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Imbrb Z‘yX H$O©Xmam§Zm 
~mobm{dÊ¶mH$[aVm ‘mJUr gyMZm Omar Ho$bobr Amho. H$O©Xmam§Zr gXahÿ a³H$‘ àXmZ H$aÊ¶mg H$gya Ho$bobr Amho åhUyZ {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zr Imbrb Z‘yX VmaIog gXahÿ A{Y{Z¶‘mÀ¶m H$b‘ 
13(4) ghdmMVm gXahÿ {Z¶‘mdbrÀ¶m {Z¶‘ 9 AÝd¶o ‘bm àXmZ Ho$boë¶m A{YH$mam§Mm dmna H$ê$Z ¶oWrb Imbrb d{U©boë¶m {‘iH$VrMm H$ãOm KoVbm Amho. 
{deofV: H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao gmdYmZ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, gXahÿ {‘iH$VrÀ¶m XodKodrMm ì¶dhma H$ê$ Z¶o Am{U gXahÿ {‘iH$VrÀ¶m XodKodrMm 
H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma hm Imbrb Z‘yX a³H$‘ Am{U Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO ¶m aH$‘oH$[aVm Amdmg ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶g© {b{‘Q>oS>À¶m (nydu ""E¶y hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS>'' Aer 
kmV) À¶m à^mamÀ¶m AYrZ amhrb.

Amdmg ’$m¶Zm{Ýe¶g© {b{‘Q>oS>  
(nydu E¶y hmD$qgJ ’$m¶ZmÝg {b{‘Q>oS> Aer kmV)(grAm¶EZ: Eb65922AmaOo2011nrEbgrAmo34297) 

Zm|. Am{U H$m°nm}. H$m¶m©b¶ : 201-202, 2 am ‘Obm, gmD$W E§S> ñ³doAa, ‘mZgamoda B§S>pñQ>́¶b E[a¶m, O¶nya-302020. 

{R>H$mU: O¶nwa         {XZm§H$: 29-10-2023 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, Amdmg ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶g© {b{‘Q>oS>

H$O©XmamMo Zmd ‘mJUr gyMZoMr 
VmarI Am{U a³¸$‘

{‘iH$VrMo dU©Z H$ãOmMr VmarI Am{U 
àH$ma

A{dZme {dH$mg VS>Io, 
lr. d¡^d {dH$mg VS>Io, 
gm¡. gwZrVm {dH$mg VS>Io 
h‘rXma : lr. a‘mH$m§V {dîUy nmQ>rb 
(ImVo H«$.) EbEZnrEìhr00317-180051159

28 Owb¡ 21 
é. 1464880.41/- 

24 Owb¡ 21

âb°Q> H«$. 303, 3am ‘Obm, ~r qdJ, ‘mDbr Am§J‘, hmDg H«$. 
136, 138, 113, 141, S>oadbr, nZdob, am¶JS>, CgwbuIwX©, 

‘hmamï´>, ‘moO‘m{nV 350 Mm¡.’y$.

àË¶j  
H$ãOm 

27 Am°³Q>mo~a 2023 amoOr 
KoÊ¶mV Ambo

�{d^mJr¶ H$m¶m©b¶ R>mUo … YZbú‘r B§S>pñQ´>¶b BñQ>oQ>,  JmoHw$i ZJa, ZdZrV ‘moQ>g© Odi, 
R>mUo (n.) - 400601. ’$moZ H«$. 2221721360, ’°$³g H«$. 2221721611 

ñWmda {‘iH$VrÀ¶m {dH«$s H$[aVm {dH«$s gyMZm
{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ²>g A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> 
A°³Q> 2002 ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8 (6) À¶m VaVwXr§Ýd¶o 
ñWmda ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm. 
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV… H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$r, Imbrb d{U©bobr ñWmda 
{‘iH$V VmaU YZH$m|H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV Amho {OMm gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm ¶w{Z¶Z ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m (VmaU YZH$mo) 
À¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbr Amho Vr Imbrb Z‘yX H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§MoH$Sy>Z ¶w{Z¶Z ~±H$ Am°’$ 
B§{S>¶mMr Imbrb Z‘yX WH$~mH$s dgyb H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Imbrb Z‘yX VmaIog ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho,'' ""Oo Amho Ogo 
Amho,'' Am{U ""Oo H$mhr Amho VoWo VËdmZo'' {dH$Ê¶mV ¶oUma Amho. amIrd qH$‘V Am{U Bgmam AZm‘V a³H$‘ 
gwÕm ¶oW Imbr Z‘yX Ho$bobr Amho. 

emIoMo Zmd Am{U nÎmm … S>m|{~dbr emIm,  
Am¡Xþ§~a AnmQ>©‘|Q>, KZí¶m‘ Jwám amoS>, S>m|{~dbr (n), R>mUo-421 202, ‘hmamîQ´>. 
emIm à‘wI … lr. Ad{Ze qgJ,  g§nH©$ H«$. … 99348 16454

H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXmam§Mo Zmd… 
hZw‘§Vm bjm amR>moS> 
H$‘br~oZ hZw‘§Vm amR>moS> 

WH$~mH$s a¸$‘  
é. 26,95,005.42 (06.06.2022 amoOrg) 
A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U AÝ¶ à^ma

{‘iH$V H«$. 1 … âb°Q> H«$. 205, 2am ‘Obm, B©-qdJ, ‘mo‘mB© ao{gS>|gr, gìh} H«$. 87/3, Jmd : gmJmd, ‘mZnmS>m amoS>, 
ßb°{Q>Z‘ hm°pñnQ>b Odi, gmoZmanmS>m, S>m|{~dbr (nyd©), VmbwH$m : H$ë¶mU, {O.- R>mUo-421 203, E‘EM.  (gm§Ho${VH$ 
H$ãOm A§VJ©V) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 13,40,000/-   O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é.1,34,000/- 
{‘iH$V H«$. 2 …  âb°Q> H«$. 203, 2am ‘Obm, B©-qdJ, ‘mo‘mB© ao{gS>|gr, gìh} H«$. 87/3, Jmd : gmJmd, ‘mZnmS>m amoS>, 
ßb°{Q>Z‘ hm°pñnQ>b Odi, gmoZmanmS>m, S>m|{~dbr (nyd©), VmbwH$m : H$ë¶mU, {O.- R>mUo-421 203, E‘EM.  (gm§Ho${VH$ 
H$ãOm A§VJ©V) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 13,40,000/-   O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é.1,34,000/- 

emIoMo Zmd Am{U nÎmm … ‘wbw§S> emIm, 
185-Ama, AëhmX nr. Ho$. amoS>,  ‘wbw§S> (npíM‘), ‘w§~B©-400 080, ‘hmamîQ´>. 
emIm à‘wI … lr. h§gamO,  g§nH©$ H«$. … 995399024

H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXmam§Mo Zmd 
‘o. éMr E§Q>aàm¶Pog 
àmoàm¶Q>a: lr. nyd}e ‘wbM§X bmoX¶m 
naoe ‘wbM§X bmoX¶m 
hoVb nyd}e bmoX¶m 
ZrVm naoe bmoX¶m 
‘o. aËZm Q´>oqS>J H§$. 
àmoàm¶Q>a: lr. nyd}e ‘wbM§X bmoX¶m 
lr. naoe ‘wbM§X bmoX¶m 
naoe ‘wbM§X bmoX¶m 
hoVb nyd}e bmoX¶m 
ZrVm naoe bmoX¶m

WH$~mH$s a¸$‘: é. 
4,35,74,734.70 /- (30.09.2022 
amoOrg) A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U 

BVa à^ma ‘o. é{M E§Q>aàm¶PoggmR>r 
WH$~mH$s a¸$‘: é. 

3,40,74,078.63 /- (18.08.2022  
amoOrg) A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U 

BVa à^ma ‘o. aËZm Q´>oqS>J H§$nZrgmR>r

{‘iH$V H«$. 3… âb°Q> H«$. E 403, 4Wm ‘Obm, Q>m°da 3, {dH$mg n°aoS>mB©O Q>m°da III grEMEgEb åhUyZ AmoiIë¶m 
OmUmè¶m gmogm¶Q>r‘Yrb {dH$mg n°aoS>mB©O åhUyZ AmoiIbr OmUmar B‘maV, MQ>B© joÌ : 1368 Mm¡. ’y$. Eb~rEg ‘mJ©, 
‘wbw§S> npíM‘, ‘w§~B©-400 080, E‘EM. (gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm A§VJ©V Am{U grE‘E‘ AmXoe {‘imbm Amho) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 2,97,00,000/-       O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é. 29,70,000/- 
(darb {g³¶w[aQ>rO ‘o. aËZm Q´>oqS>J H§$. er g§~§{YV Ë¶mÀ¶m gh¶moJtgmR>r g§nmpíd©H$ åhUyZ Am°’$a Ho$ë¶m 
OmVrb) 

emIoMo Zmd Am{U nÎmm … {^d§S>r emIm, 
dXm©Z ßbmPm, Q>o‘Ka nmB©nbmB©Z, {^d§S>r-421 302, ‘hmamîQ´>. 
emIm à‘wI … lr. Vwbgr Zm¶H$,  g§nH©$ H«$. … 79895 13133

H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXmam§Mo Zmd… 
‘o. ‘wÞmda H$m°Q>Z Q>o³g. 
‘mbH$ ‘wÞmda Ah‘X Zya ‘moh. eoI 
lr. ‘moh. AÝda Zya ‘moh. eoI (h‘rXma) 
lr. ‘wÔñgra Ah‘X Zya ‘moh. eoI (h‘rXma) 

WH$~mH$s a¸$‘  
é. 77,88,000/-  

(22.01.2018 amoOrg) 
 A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U AÝ¶ à^ma

{‘iH$V H«$. 4… hmD$g H«$. 1396/4, H$ma{Jb H§$nmD$§S>, Eg. H«$. 20/2, Jmd : H$m[adbr,  {^d§S>r-421 302, 
E‘EM>.> ¶oWrb {‘iH$VrMo Vo gd© ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ  
(gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm A§VJ©V) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 24,30,000/-       O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é. 2,43,000/- 

{‘iH$V H«$. 5 … hmD$g H«$. 47/3, ah‘Vw„m H§$nmD$§S>, Eg. H«$. 20/2, Jmd : H$m[adbr,  {^d§S>r-421 302, E‘EM>.> 
¶oWrb {‘iH$VrMo Vo gd© ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ  
(gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm A§VJ©V) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 34,59,000/-       O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é. 3,45,900/- 
{‘iH$V H«$. 6 … hmD$g H«$. 1028/1, nadoP H§$nmD$§S>, Eg. H«$. 12, EM. H«$. 7 nmbH$s Jmd : H$m[adbr,  {^d§S>r-
421 302, E‘EM>. ¶oWrb {‘iH$VrMo Vo gd© ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ  
(gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm A§VJ©V) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 29,00,000/-       O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é. 2,90,000/-
emIoMo Zmd Am{U nÎmm … CëhmgZJa emIm, 
ãbm°H$ gr-10/37, ~m~m AnmQ>©‘|Q²>g, H$ƒmam‘ amoS>, CëhmgZJa, {O. R>mUo, ‘hmamîQ´>. 
emIm à‘wI … lr. gma§J Omoer,  g§nH©$ H«$. … 7879011572

H$O©Xma Am{U h‘rXmam§Mo Zmd… 
lr. ¶moJoe Mm¡Yar Am{U 
lr‘. O¶lr Mm¡Yar

WH$~mH$s a¸$‘  
é. 5,83,279/-  

(30.09.2023 amoOrg) 
 A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U AÝ¶ à^ma

{‘iH$V H«$. 7… âb°Q> H«$. 704, 7dm ‘Obm, ‘moO‘m{nV 416 Mm¡. ’y$. MQ>B© joÌ, S>r Q>mB©n {~pëS>¨J, {ZaO {gQ>r, ~d} amoS>, 
Amo‘ ao{gS>|grÀ¶m ‘mJo, JmoXaoO amoS>, H$ë¶mU (npíM‘), {O. R>mUo-421 301, E‘EM. 
(gm§Ho${VH$ H$ãOm A§VJ©V) 
 amIrd qH$‘V … é. 30,00,000/-  O‘m H$amd¶mMr Bgmam a³H$‘ … é. 3,00,000/-  

{dH«$sÀ¶m AQ>r Am{U eVvÀ¶m Vn{ebmH$[aVm H¥$n¶m www.unionbankofindia.co.in qH$dm 
https://www.ibapi.in qH$dm https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp 

‘Ü¶o {Xboë¶m qbH$Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm. 
 

 
ghr/- 

{XZm§H$ … 25.10.2023 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar,  
{R>H$mU … R>mUo ¶w{Z¶Z ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m

B©-{bbmdmMr VmarI Am{U doi… 16.11.2023, g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 4.00

B©-àmo³¶wa‘|Q> {Z{dXm gyMZm H«$. Eg/30/2023  
{XZm§H$ 26.10.2023

CbQ> {bbmd

npíM‘ aoëdo

A. H«$. ~m~tMo g§{já dU©Z à‘mU Q>r.Amo.S>r.

638 EgQ>r nmo{g©boZ BÝgwboQ>a 1800 ZJ 10-Zmoìh|.-23 
639 ê$’$ ‘mC§Q>oS> Egr n°Ho$O ¶w{ZQ²>g 13 g§M 13-Zmoìh|.-23 

640 nrìhrgr erÏS> Am{U E³gEbnrB© BÝgwboQ>oS> Am‘©S>© 
‘ëQ>rH$moa Ho$~b

10000 ‘r. 14-Zmoìh|.-23 

641 ßbm°ñ’o$qQ>J ßbm§Q>Mr aMZm, nwadR>m, nm¶m, ñWmnZm 
Am{U Mmby H$aUo.

1 g§»¶m 20-Zmoìh|.-23 

642 B§Q>Z©b H$å~e©Z B§{OZ H«±$H$ Ho$g Am°Bb J«oS> EgEB© 
15S>ãë¶w 40

106395 br. 20-Zmoìh|.-23 

643 nrìhrgr erÏS> Am{U E³gEbnrB© BÝgwboQ>oS> Am‘©S>© 
‘ëQ>rH$moa Ho$~b gmBO, 4 H$moAa 35 Mm¡. {‘.‘r.

15000 ‘r. 22-Zmoìh|.-23 

644 EAa qñàJ Ag|ãbr 180 Ho$EZ j‘Vm 67 ZJ 22-Zmoìh|.-23 

645 nwe Q>mB©n âbqeJ dmëd 6070 ZJ 22-Zmoìh|.-23 

646 A°³gb ~m°³g Ag|~brMm g§M 5 g§M 22-Zmoìh|.-23 

647 S´>m¶ìhg© H°$~‘Ü¶o EAa H§${S>eqZJ {gñQ>‘ 40 ZJ 23-Zmoìh|.-23 

648 ñQ>°{Q>H$ H$ÝìhQ>©agmR>r [abo. 30 ZJ 23-Zmoìh|.-23 

649 g§nyU© {J¶a ìhrb Am{U A°³gb gñn|eZ Qçy>~ 
Ag|~br (E‘Eg¶y)

24 g§M 24-Zmoìh|.-23 

650 ñ’o$amobmpñQ>H$ a~a ~oAqaJ 200 ZJ 24-Zmoìh|.-23 

651 22.22 {‘‘r ì¶mg. bm°H$ ~moëQ> Am{U H$m°ba 24451 ZJ 24-Zmoìh|.-23 

652 nrAmoEM Q´>°H$ ‘erZgmR>r hm¶S´>mo{bH$ ‘moQ>g©Mr IaoXr. 6 ZJ 24-Zmoìh|.-23 
653 B©AmoQ>r H«o$Z j‘Vm 10/3Q>r 2 g§»¶m 27-Zmoìh|.-23 
654 hmB© Q>oÝgmB©b Q>mBQ> bm°H$ gr~rgr gh EEAma 30 g§M 27-Zmoìh|.-23 

655 Cƒ j‘VoMr nm°da H$ma 7 ZJ 30-Zmoìh|.-23 

656 ~’$a ßb§Oa 642 ZJ 08-{S>g|.-23 

657 a~a qñàJ 2106 ZJ 12-{S>g|.-23 
658 g|H|$S>ar b°Q>ab S>±na 608 ZJ 15-{S>g|.-23 

Vnerbdma gyMZm BAa, IaoXr {Z~ªY Am{U Vnerbdma {Z{dXm AQ>t~m~V, H¥$n¶m www.ireps.gov.in 
Am{U wr.indianrailways.gov.in ¶m ìmo~gmBQ>bm ̂ oQ> Úm. 

qà{gnb Mr’$ ‘°Q>o[aAëg ‘°ZoOagmR>r
bmB©H$ H$am: ’$m°bmo H$am:

52 A±Q>r-J«°{’$Q>r n|Q> 1581 ZJ 09-Zmoìh|.-23 

53 ‘m¶H«$moàmogoga AmYm[aV {Z¶§ÌU Am{U Xmof {ZXmZ 
àUmbr.

60 g§M 21-Zmoìh|.-23 

npíM‘ aoëdo
{Z{dXm ‘mJ{dUmam gyMZm 

{d^mJr¶ aoëdo ì¶dñWmnH$ (S>ãë¶wE), npíM‘ aoëdo, ‘w§~B© 
g|Q´>b, ‘w§~B© - 400008 ‘mJ{dV Amho. {Z[dXm gyMZm 
H«$. ~rgrQ>r/23-24/207 {X. 25/10/2023; 
H$m‘ Am{U {R>H$mU … CKZm-OiJmd - go³eZ - 
Q>r~rEgAma (EM-~r‘)- 1179 ZJ; H$m‘mMo A§XmOo 
IM© … ê$. 4,53,21,649.04; B©E‘S>r … ê$. 
376600.00; gmXa H$aÊ¶mMo Vm[aI Am{U doi … 
17/11/2023 amoOr 15.00 dm. CKS>Ê¶mMr Vm[aI 
Am[U doi … 17/11/2023 amoOr 15.30 dm. gXa 
gj‘ A{YH$mar Ûmao ‘§Ow[aV Amho. {Z{dXm XñVmdoOmÀ¶m 
qH$‘V ({dZm naVmdm), B©E‘S>r, nmÌVm {ZH$f, H$m‘mMm 
gma»¶m àH$ma, Vnerbdma {Z{dXm eVu g‘m{d{ï>V 
Vnerbdma àH$maÀ¶m g§X^m©V H¥$n¶m 
www.ireps.gov.in. bm ̂ oQ> Úm. hmVr [Xboë¶m àñVmd 
{dMmamV KoVbm OmUma Zmhr.
Amåhmbm bmB©H$ H$am

0784

npíM‘ aoëdo
{d{dY XþéñVr H$m‘o 

Mr’$ dH©$em°n ‘°ZoOa, BE‘¶w E‘E³g ‘mJ{dV Amho. 
{Z{dXm gyMZm H«$. B©Eb90/E‘E³g/2023-
24/01 (E‘); H$m‘mMo Zmd: B©E‘¶y dH©$em°n, 
‘hmbú‘r ¶oWo B©E‘¶w/‘o‘y H$moMog‘Ü¶o 1 bm loUr Hw$eZ 
grQ>g²/~°H$aoñQ> Am{U ‘moQ>a‘°Z/JmS>©g² grQ>g²Mr XþéñVr 
Am{U Egr B©E‘¶w, ‘o‘y ao³g‘Ü¶o nrìhrgr H$mT>Uo. 
nrìhrgr {MQ>H$dUo Am{U nrìhrgr W‘m} dopëS>¨J; H$m‘mMo 
A§XmOo IM©: é. 46,20,957/-; B©E‘S>r: é. 
94,400/-  {Z{dXm gmXa H$aÊ¶mMr Am{U {Z{dXm 
CKS>Ê¶mMr VmarI Am{U doi: 16/11/2023 amoOr 
14.00 dm. n¶ªV gmXarH$aU Am{U 16/11/2023 
14.30 dm. CKS>Uma. do~gmB©Q> Vnerb: {Z{dXm 
Vnerb do~gmB©Q https://www.ireps.gov.in> da 
nmhVm ¶oB©b Am{U ‘m’©$V gmXa H$ê$ eH$VmV.

Amåhmbm bmB©H$ H$am…

npíM‘ aoëdo
Q>rAmaS>r H$m‘ 

d[að> {d^mJr¶ {dÚwV A{^¶§Vm (g~), npíM‘ aoëdo, 
‘w§~B© g|Q´>b ‘mJ{dV Amho, B©-{Z{dXm H«$. … 
S>ãë¶wAma-E‘E‘grQ>r AmoB© g~ (B©EgAmoQ>r)/ 
15/2023/AmaQ>r; H$m‘mMo Zmd … MM©JoQ>-{dama 
go³eZ ‘Ü¶o ‘w§~B© g|Q´>b ¶oWo ~obm{gg amoS> Amoìha {~«Oog 
À¶m ar-JS>©atJ g§~§{YV Q>rAmaS>r H$m‘. H$m‘mMm 
A§XmOo IM© … é. 80,06,222/-. ~mobr gwajm … é. 
1,60,100/- gmXa H$aÊ¶mMr VmarI Am{U doi … 
{d{hV nÕVrV 20.11.2023 amoOr 15.00 dm. nydu; 
CKS>Ê¶mMr VmarI Am{U doi … {Z{dXm darb Z‘yX 
nÎ¶mda {XZm§H$ 20.11.2023 amoOr 15.30 dm. 
CKS>br OmB©b. do~gmB©Q> Vnerb … {Z{dXm do~gmB©Q> 
www.ireps.gov.in da nmhVm ¶oB©b Am{U ‘m’©$V 
gmXa H$ê$ eH$VmV. 

Amåhmbm bmB©H$ H$am

npíM‘ aoëdo

Amåhmbm bmB©H$ H$am

0786

Q´>H$ ‘erÝgMr Xþê$ñVr
‘w»¶ A{^¶§Vm, npíM‘ aoëdo, MM©JoQ> ‘mJ{dV Amho. 
{Z{dXm H«$. S>ãë¶w641/22/23/02; {Z{dXm 
‘Yrb H$m‘mMo {ddaU … npíM‘ aoëdo darb 
{d{dY {d^mJmda PoS>E‘gr-~rEb S>onmo qH$dm 
PoS>E‘grìhrQ>rE Am{U S>rE‘gr S>onmo ¶oWo ¶wQ>rìhr, 
~rAmaE‘ Mm nrAmoEM Am{U Q´>°H$ ‘erÝgÀ¶m gd© 
àH$maÀ¶m Am¶AmoEM Xaå¶mZ Q´>°H$ ‘erZg² gmR>r 
Xþê$ñVr. EHy$U {Z{dXm ‘yë¶ … ê$. 
18,45,90,656/-; Bgmam a³H$‘ … ê$. 
10,73,000/-; B©-{Z{dXm ~§X hmoÊ¶mMr 
Vm[aI … 28/11/2023 amoOr 11.00 dm; B©-
{Z{dXm CKS>Ê¶mMr Vm[aI … 28/11/2023 
amoOr 11.15.; {Q>n… darb B©-àmnU {Z{dXoÀ¶m 
{Z{dXm XñVmdoOgh g§nyU© ‘m{hVr {Z{dXm 
CKS>Ê¶mMr {ZpíMVr VmaIon¶ªV do~gmB©Q> 
https://ireps.gov.in  da CnbãY Amho.

npíM‘ aoëdo
A{^¶m§{ÌH$s H$m‘o 

d[að> {d^mJr¶ {dÚwV A{^¶§Vm (g~), npíM‘ 
aoëdo, ‘w§~B© g|Q´>b ‘mJ{dV Amho, B©-{Z{dXm gyMZm 
H«$.… S>ãë¶yAma-E‘E‘grQ>r AmoB©g~ 
(BEgnrQ>r)/8/2023/AmaQ>r, H$m‘mMo Zmd… 
MM©JoQ>-{dama go³eZ Xaå¶mZ Ho$~b Q´> |M 
IUyZ H$mT>Uo, Ho$~ëg Q>mH$Uo, OmoBªqQ>J {nQ>g² 
V¡¶ma H$aUo, ‘mVr ^aUo Am{U O‘rZ gnmQ> 
H$aÊmo. H$m‘mMo A§XmOo IM©… é. 60,42,155/- 
~mobr gwajm… é. 1,20,900/-. gmXa 
H$aÊ¶mMr VmarI Am{U doi… {d{hV nÕVrV 
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Regd. Office: Ion Exchange (India) Limited, Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, 
Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. I www.ionexchangeglobal.com I CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258 

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 

Standalone 
Sr. Particulars Quarter Ended Hall Year Ended 
No. 30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 30.09.2023 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited unaudited 
1. Revenue from operations 48,312 44,863 41,769 93,175 
2. Other income 1,124 1,058 1,086 2,182 
3. Total income 49,436 45,921 42,855 95,357 
4. Profit before tax 5,856 5,178 4,639 11,034 
5. Net profit after tax 4,335 3,839 3,405 8,174 
6. Total comprehensive income 4,277 3,780 3,370 8,057 
7. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share) 1,467 1,467 1,467 1,467 
8. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 
9. Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) 

[Refer notes 2 and 3] 
a) Basic EPS (INR) 3.526 3.123 2.770 6.649 
b) Diluted EPS (INR) 3.526 3.123 2.770 6.649 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 

Consolidated 

30.09.2022 
Unaudited 

77,566 
2,874 

80,440 
8,879 
6,517 
6,445 
1,467 

5.300 
5.300 

Sr. Particulars Quarter Ended Half Year ended 
No. 30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 30.09.2023 30.09.2022 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 
1. Revenue from operations 53,297 47,922 44,761 1,01,219 83,001 
2. Other income 956 866 813 1,822 2,301 
3. Total income 54,253 48,788 45,574 1,03,041 85,302 
4. Profit before tax 5,789 4,752 5,191 10,541 9,041 
5. Net profit after tax 4,235 3,332 3,870 7,567 6,608 
6. Total Comprehensive Income 4,196 3,305 3,935 7,501 6,729 
7. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 1 per share) 1,423 1,423 1,423 1,423 1,423 
8. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 
9. Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) 

[Refer notes 2 and 3] 
a) Basic EPS (INR) 3.585 2.806 3.289 6.391 5.652 
b) Diluted EPS (INR) 3.585 2.806 3.289 6.391 5.652 

Notes: 

INR in Lacs 

Year Ended 
31.03.2023 

Audited 
1,89,217 

4,680 
1,93,897 

24,537 
18,471 
18,235 
1,467 

92,282 

15.026 
15.026 

INR in Lacs 

Year Ended 
31.03.2023 

Audited 
1,98,961 

4,107 
2,03,068 

25,777 
19,496 
19,330 
1,423 

81,926 

16.595 
16.595 

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 27" October 2023 and approved by the 
Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27" October 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies. 

2) The equity shares of the company were split/ sub-divided from 1 equity share of face value of INR 1 O each to 1 O equity shares offace value of 
INR 1 each with effect from 12° June 2023 (record date). The basic and diluted earning per share (EPS) forthe current and previous periods/years 
has been restated to give effect of the share split as per Ind AS 33. 

3) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 23,689,390 equity shares of INR 1 each and 46,750 equity shares of INR 1 
each held by IEI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HMIL Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively. 

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 
30'" September 2023 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated financial 
results for the quarter and half year ended 30° September 2023 are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, 
www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionexchangeglobal.com. For Ion Exchange (India) Limited 

Place : Mumbai 
Date : 27th October 2023 
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Rajesh Sharma 
Chairman and Managing Director 
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,~ THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING co. LTD. 
Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 -A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. 

CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900 
Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

CONSOLIDATED STANDALONE 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Quarter Ended Half Year Ended 
Ended Particulars 

30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 30.09.2023 30.09.2022 31.03.2023 30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 30.09.2023 30.09.2022 

(UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) 

1229.02 1283.69 1447.45 2512.71 2813.45 5690.46 Total income from operations 972.45 1041.30 1245.36 2013.75 2408.63 

611.93 600.86 776.85 1212.79 1227.19 2553.54 Net Profit for the period (before tax, 551.06 583.27 697.11 1134.33 1127.07 
Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) 

594.66 576.27 768.83 1170.93 1225.87 2575.01 Net Profit for the period (after tax, 535.55 566.29 687.64 1101.84 1116.01 
Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) 

600.18 586.20 769.00 1186.38 1266.00 2613.13 Total Comprehensive Income for the 532.04 577.64 653.01 1109.68 1083.07 
period (Comprising Profit for the period 
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive 
Income (after tax)) 

142.77 142.77 142.77 142.77 142.77 142.77 Paid-up Equity Share Capital 142.77 142.77 142.77 142.77 142.77 
(Face Value 't 10/- per share) 

10132.59 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves 

Earnings per share (oH 10 each) 
(not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees) 

41.65 40.36 53.85 82.02 85.86 180.36 (a) Basic 37.51 39.67 48.16 77.18 78.17 

41.57 40.28 53.74 81.85 85.70 180.00 (b) Diluted 37.44 39.59 48.07 77.02 78.02 

See accompanying notes to the 
financial results 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS: 

~ in crores) 

Year 
Ended 

31.03.2023 

(AUDITED) 

4834.82 

2388.59 

2352.01 

2308.59 

142.77 

8377.48 

164.74 

164.41 

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 27, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried 
out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. 

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

3. The Board of Directors has declared a second interim dividend of 't 6. 30 per share of 't 10/- each. The outgo on this account is 't 89. 94 crores. 

The Company had declared and paid a first interim dividend of 't 12.90 per equity share of 't 10/- each during the year. The outgo on this account was Rs. 184.17 crores. 

The total interim dividends for the year declared aggregates to 't 19.20 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will be 't 274.11 crores. 

4. The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, are available on BSE Ltd. website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), on National Stock Exchange of India 
Ltd. website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL:www.greatship.com/ financial_result.html). 

Place : Mumbai 
Date : 27.10.2023 

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd. 

(K. M. Sheth) 
Chairman 
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